
$175,915.90

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER EA 7.00 $335.00 $2,345.00 6.00 $2,010.00 ($335.00)
2 REPLACE MANHOLE RING AND COVER EA 8.00 $550.00 $4,400.00 7.00 $3,850.00 ($550.00)
3 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER LF 500.00 $25.40 $12,700.00 341.70 $8,679.18 ($4,020.82)
4 EDGE MILL & REMOVE ASPH. CONCRETE PVMT SY 12,480.00 $0.90 $11,232.00 12,480.00 $11,232.00 $0.00
5 CONCRETE TEST SET EA 3.00 $125.00 $375.00 2.00 $250.00 ($125.00)
6 FULL DEPTH REPAIRS (PATCHING) SY 2,500.00 $21.00 $52,500.00 134.60 $2,826.60 ($49,673.40)
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS PG 64-28, TYPE 1 TON 1,425.00 $48.40 $68,970.00 1,744.40 $84,428.96 $15,458.96
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS PG 64-28, TYPE 2 TON 250.00 $48.40 $12,100.00 73.30 $3,547.72 ($8,552.28)
9 COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24" LF 14.00 $38.85 $543.90 14.00 $543.90 $0.00

10 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 1.00 $4,350.00 $0.00
11 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
12 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 1.00 $2,900.00 $0.00
13 REMOVE & REPLACE FILLET & PAN SY 0.00 $65.50 $0.00 94.00 $6,157.00 $6,157.00
14 REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK SY 0.00 $3.50 $0.00 45.50 $159.25 $159.25
15 EXTRA DEPTH CHIMNEY SEALS LS 0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00

$175,915.90 $136,834.61 ($39,081.29)

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
July 15, 2005

TEXAS STREET AREA MILL AND OVERLAYS
PROJECT NO. ST04-1083

CONTRACTOR:  Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.

TOTAL

PW072605-11



 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $175,915.90

           CCO #1F  ($39,081.29) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($39,081.29)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $136,834.61
CHANGE TO DATE: ($39,081.29)

CONTRACTOR:    Simon Contractors of SD, Inc., PO Box 397, Rapid City, SD 57709-0397 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

PW072605-11



$175,915.90

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER
2 REPLACE MANHOLE RING AND COVER
3 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER
5 CONCRETE TEST SET
6 FULL DEPTH REPAIRS (PATCHING)
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS PG 64-28, TYPE 1
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS PG 64-28, TYPE 2

13 REMOVE & REPLACE FILLET & PAN
14 REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK
15 EXTRA DEPTH CHIMNEY SEALS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
July 15, 2005

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

PROJECT NO. ST04-1083

CONTRACTOR:  Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.

Fewer quantity than anticipated.

TEXAS STREET AREA MILL AND OVERLAYS

REASON FOR CHANGE

Fewer quantity than anticipated.
Less quantity than expected.
Fewer than anticipated.
Subgrade better than expected - less quantity required.

Leveling quantity not necessary - less quantity.

Necessary to disturb small quantity of sidewalk.
Existing manholes had numerous adjusting rings.

Field conditions warranted addition of concrete pans.

More quantity required to provide quality product.

PREPARED BY:   Joe Jagodzinski DATE:  July 15, 2005

PW072605-11


	CCO1F

